
C:\Program Files (x86)\neevia.com\docConverterPro\temp\NVDC\14252BB5-A141-40D5-AE26-9BF330D35237\Boynton 

Beach.5439.1.CH2M_Hill_Amendment_No_2_Task_Order_R13-063-09_-_Reso.doc 

 RESOLUTION NO. R17-    1 

 2 

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF BOYNTON BEACH, 3 

FLORIDA, APPROVING AND AUTHORIZING THE CITY 4 

MANAGER TO SIGN AMENDMENT NO. 2 TO TASK ORDER NO. 5 

R13-063-09 WITH CH2M HILL FOR BOYNTON BEACH 6 

LANDFILL POST-CLOSURE MAINTENANCE ASSISTANCE IN 7 

THE AMOUNT OF $155,904.28, INCREASING THE CURRENT 8 

TASK ORDER TO A TOTAL OF $235,046.94; AND PROVIDING 9 

AN EFFECTIVE DATE. 10 

 11 

WHEREAS, on December 1, 2015, the City Commission passed Resolution No, R15-12 

149 authorizing task order R13-063-09 in the amount of $47,126.26 to CH2M; and 13 

WHEREAS, Amendment #1 to Task Order R13-063-09 was approved by the City 14 

Commission on April 22, 2016; and 15 

WHEREAS, during field operations for the repair of cover material on the retired 16 

Boynton Beach landfill, a small portion of landfill cover lining material was exposed and 17 

found to be damaged and additional design services regarding liner history and repair 18 

techniques were required; and 19 

WHEREAS, Amendment #2 is to continue the Scope of Services regarding 20 

monitoring of the probes set in place; and 21 

WHEREAS, staff is recommending that the City Commission approve Amendment 22 

No. 2 to Task Order R13-063-09 with CH2M HILL for Boynton Beach Landfill Post-Closure 23 

Maintenance Assistance in the amount of $155,904.28. 24 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF 25 

THE CITY OF BOYNTON BEACH, FLORIDA, THAT: 26 

Section 1. The foregoing "Whereas" clauses are hereby ratified and confirmed as 27 

being true and correct and are hereby made a specific part of this Resolution upon adoption 28 

hereof.  29 



C:\Program Files (x86)\neevia.com\docConverterPro\temp\NVDC\14252BB5-A141-40D5-AE26-9BF330D35237\Boynton 

Beach.5439.1.CH2M_Hill_Amendment_No_2_Task_Order_R13-063-09_-_Reso.doc 

 30 

Section 2. The City Commission of the City of Boynton Beach, Florida does 31 

hereby approve and authorize the City Manager to sign Amendment No. 2 to Task Order R13-32 

063-09 with CH2M HILL to provide Boynton Beach Landfill Post-Closure Maintenance 33 

Assistance in the amount of $155,904.28, a copy of which is attached hereto as Exhibit “A”. 34 

Section 3. This Resolution shall become effective immediately upon passage. 35 

PASSED AND ADOPTED this _____ day of ___________, 2017. 36 

CITY OF BOYNTON BEACH, FLORIDA 37 

 38 

           YES  NO 39 

  40 

Mayor – Steven B. Grant      _____ _____ 41 

 42 

Vice Mayor – Justin Katz   _____ _____ 43 

  44 

Commissioner – Mack McCray  _____ _____ 45 

 46 

    Commissioner – Christina L. Romelus _____ _____ 47 

 48 

Commissioner – Joe Casello    _____ _____ 49 

 50 

         51 

        VOTE  ______ 52 

 53 

ATTEST:    54 

     55 

 56 

_____________________________ 57 

Judith A. Pyle, CMC 58 

City Clerk 59 

 60 

 61 

 62 

(Corporate Seal) 63 

 64 

 65 


